Table 1. Chile Trade Capacity Assistance for 2010 and 2011

Activity Title

Air Navigation
Technologies

Activity Description

In FY 2010, USTDA funded a reverse trade mission to familiarize representatives
from the Civil General Aviation Directorate (DGAC) in Chile with the development,

TCB Category

Trade-related

FY2010
Total

FY2011
Total

implementation, and regulation of several air navigation technologies. Infrastructure 45,627
FTAs and Trade
Integration 22,813
Activity Total 68,440
Basic Leg al and Promotes border security and customs operations by organizing a workshop to
support the ability to implement effective laws and regulations for export controls.
Regmatory Model Law This activity is part of the Export Control and Related Border Security Assistance .
Workshop (EXBS) program, the premier initiative by the U.S. Government to help other Enterprise
countries improve their export control systems. Development 87,590
Activity Total 87,590
Cochrane-Puerto Montt In FY 2011, USTDA approved a feasibility study (FS) for Chile's Civil General
Airspace and Aerodome Aviation Directorate to develop a functional surveillance solution for the airspace
pace an between the airports of Cochrane and Puerto Montt, and to prepare a Trade-related
Modernization Plan FS development plan for the modernization of Cochrane Airport. Infrastructure 623,000
Activity Total 623,000
Data Privacy Case Studies | Produced five (5) economy level assessments that provided recommendations to
develop and enhance accountable cross—border privacy rules to help select APEC
economies identify capacity building needs related to the establishment of an
accountability agent and encourage APEC member economies to work together to
develop a system that provides for accountable cross-border data flows of Other Trade
personal information of consumers and businesses. Capacity Building 38,260
Activity Total 38,260
Equipment - TO 10-004 Equipment - TO 10-004 EXBS Equipment - TO 10-004 Equipment — TO 10-004
(EXBS and incremental incremental funding Customs
included) Operations 30,000
Activity Total 30,000
Equipment - TO 10-005 Strategic Trade Control Development Assistance
(EXBS and LATA Customs
included) Operations 32,312 32,312
Activity Total 32,312 32,312
First Annual International | Five FDA-CFSAN and ~CVM experts presented Good Aquaculture Practices,
Conference of Veterinar HACCP fo_od safety management systems, veterinary drug reS|du_e testing, and .
y FDA requirements for imports to 50 government officials, academics, and salmon Sanitary an.d
and Aquaculture industry hosted by the Universidad Austral de Chile. 1/21-1/23/2010 Phyto-Sanitary
Pathologies Measures (SPS) 19,300
Activity Total 19,300
INOFOOD 2009 Cumbre Two FDA experts presented lectures on "US Food Safety System and
Iberoamericana de Requirements for Importation into the US", "Emerging Foodborne Pathogens: An .
. . Important Public Health Issue" to food industry exporters, sponosred by GCL Sanitary an.d
Inocuidad y Seguridad Fundacion. 10/29-10/30/2009 Phyto-Sanitary
Alimentaria - Chile Measures (SPS) 3,000
Activity Total 3,000
Intellectual Property This sper_]ding res_ponds toa Congrgssional soft earmark d_ir_ecting th_e Department
Foreign Criminal (INL_) to fill a gap in govt-to-govt crlmln_al enforcemgnt training to build capacity of
9 - foreign law enforcement to cooperate with the USG in combating IPR theft. The
Enforcement Training and | earmark has been put in annually at the instance of key US industry rights holders
Technical Assistance who believe strong government-to—government involvement in training was a
'missing link' that needed to be filled to counter increasingly sophisticated
transnational crime. Chile Description for 2011: CHILE: IPR Training for Judges.
DOJ proposes a study tour over a two year period to educate Chilean judges on
handling IPR crimes cases, including development of a bench book on Other Trade
adjudicating IPR cases and follow up monitoring by the US Mission. Capacity Building 100,000
Activity Total 100,000
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Table 1. Chile Trade Capacity Assistance for 2010 and 2011

FY2010 FY2011
Total Total

Activity Title

International Aquaculture
Conference - Chile

Activity Description

FDA-CFSAN and CVM experts presented talks on aquaculture production and
drug residues in fish, focusing mainly on salmon production for 20 industry and

TCB Category

Sanitary and
Phyto-Sanitary

government participants in Valdivia, Chile. 1/23/2010 Measures (SPS) 10,000
Activity Total 10,000
International Business Chile and Costa Rica are proposing to work with Partners of the Americas to set up
i an exchange program for SME executives to meet with the U.S. counterparts. This :
Experlence EXChange would be a small pilot with those two countries first. Enterprise
Program Development 100,000
Activity Total 100,000
International Seaport This activity promotes border security and customs operations by supporting the
icti ini ability to implement an international seaport interdiction system. This activity is part
Interdiction Tramlng of the Export Control and Related Border Security Assistance (EXBS) program, the
premier initiative by the U.S. government to help other countries improve their Customs
export control systems. Operations 38,970
Activity Total 38,970
International Trucking Ex-Im Bank is providing insurance coverage to a US commercial bank who is
lending funds to the foreign buyer. The foreign buyer will use the insured funds to
purchase new trucks for use in their international trucking business in Chile and s. | Trade-related
America. Infrastructure 5,536
Activity Total 5,536
Legislative Development Legislative development assistance for export controls policy, as well as Customs
Assistance Implementing Regulations Drafting Assistance. Operations 346,000
Activity Total 346,000
Reportable Food Registry | AnFDA expert presented materials on the new regulations and how to use FDA's | Sanitary and
Outreach - Chile new electronic portal for the reportable food registry to six government officials in Phyto-Sanitary
the Chilean Directorate on International Economic Affairs. 12/17/2009 Measures (SPS) 1,000
Activity Total 1,000
Technical Assistance: Continuing casino and gaming focused assistance with analysis and validation of | Competition
Economic Crimes - Chile auditing processes, organization of the auditing division, follow up and analysis of Policy, Business
tdhi: irJ\thSementation of auditing procedures and procedures for addressing patron Environment, and
putes. Governance 42,985
Activity Total 42,985
Trade Transparency Unit Trade Transparency Unit (TTU) to improve border operations. Customs
(TTU) Operations 66,156
Activity Total 66,156
UGA Export Control UGA Export Control Academy Customs
Academy - Fall 2011 Operations 5,149 5,532
Activity Total 5,149 5,532
WMD Commodity Promotes border security and customs operations by organizing a workshop to
ifi i ini support the ability to implement effective laws and regulations for export controls.
dentification Trammg This activity is part of the Export Control and Related Border Security Assistance
(EXBS) program, the premier initiative by the U.S. Government to help other Customs
countries improve their export control systems. Operations 80,000
Activity Total 80,000
Wassenaar Outreach Experts attending the Wassenaar Arrangement Outreach Program.
Program: Expert Customs
Attendance Operations 11,723
Activity Total 11,723
XV Work Session and US representation to the Inter-American Association of IP to build support for Intellectual
Administrative Council of | stronger IP in Latin America. Property Rights
ASIPI (IPR) 5,500
Activity Total 5,500
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Table 2. Multi Country Activities with Presence in Chile

Activity Percent Activity Percent
Activity Title Country Total for 0f2010 Total for of 2011

2010 Total 2011 Total

Air Navigation Technologies 68,440

Chile 68,440 | 100.0%
Chile 87,590 [ 59.2%
Jordan 50,444 | 34.1%
Malaysia 10,043 6.8%

Cochrane-Puerto Montt Airspace and Aerodome Modernization 623,000

Plan FS
Chile 623,000 | 100.0%
Chile 38,260 [ 20.0%
Indonesia 38,260 [ 20.0%
Philippines 38,260 | 20.0%
Thailand 38,260 [ 20.0%
Vietnam 38,260 [ 20.0%

Equipment - TO 10-004 (EXBS and incremental included) 4,796,706 1,915,918
Afghanistan 148,328 3.1% 94,649 4.9%
Albania 262,014 5.5%
Algeria 1,669 0.0%
Armenia 294,593 6.1% | 294,593 | 15.4%
Azerbaijan 320,505 6.7% | 283,893 [ 14.8%
Bangladesh 691,900 | 14.4% | 169,546 8.8%

Bosnia and Herzegovina | 490,508 | 10.2%

Chile 30,000 0.6%
Georgia 178,927 3.7%
Global ns 50,000 1.0%
Indonesia 5,613 0.1%
Kazakhstan 87,885 1.8% 77,228 4.0%
Kosovo 504,489 | 10.5%
Kyrgyzstan 94,833 2.0% 37,299 1.9%
Malaysia 36,370 0.8%
Maldives 300,000 0.3% 45,259 2.4%
Mexico 38,000 0.8%
Pakistan 542,405 [ 11.3% | 329,741 | 17.2%

Sri Lanka 197,476 4.1% 57,728 3.0%




Table 2. Multi Country Activities with Presence in Chile

Activity Percent

Activity Percent

Activity Title Country Total for 0of2010 Total for of 2011
2010 Total 2011 Total

Turkey 407,054 85% | 420,402 [ 21.9%
Turkmenistan 87,136 1.8% 87,136 4.5%
Uzbekistan 18,444 0.4% 18,444 1.0%
Vietnam 8,557 0.2%

Equipment - TO 10-005 (EXBS and LATA included) 1,319,588 270,542
Algeria 8,846 0.7% 8,846 3.3%
Argentina 55,972 4.2% 55,972 20.7%
Chile 32,312 2.4% 32,312 | 11.9%
Global ns 331,633 | 25.1%
Indonesia 40,779 3.1% 40,779 | 15.1%
Jordan 8,344 3.1%
Lebanon 235,230 17.8%
Macedonia 204,625 15.5%
Malaysia 36,397 2.8%
Mexico 177,643 | 13.5%
Philippines 71,862 5.4%
Thailand 94,745 7.2% 94,745 | 35.0%
Vietnam 29,544 2.2% 29,544 | 10.9%

First Annual International Conference of Veterinary and

Aquaculture Pathologies
Chile 19,300 | 100.0%

INOFOOD 2009 Cumbre Iberoamericana de Inocuidad y
Seguridad Alimentaria - Chile

Chile 3,000 | 100.0%

Intellectual Property Foreign Criminal Enforcement Training 3,651,029 2,641,374

and Technical Assistance

242,329 9.2%

Brazil 50,400 1.4% | 150,644 5.7%
Chile 100,000 3.8%
China (P.R.C.) 428,040 | 11.7%
Colombia 70,000 2.7%
Eastern and Central 255,936 9.7%
Africa ns
Global ns 127,000 3.5%
Latin America and 526,548 14.4%
Caribbean ns
Mexico 720,000 [ 19.7% | 438,814 | 16.6%




Table 2. Multi Country Activities with Presence in Chile

Activity Title

Country

Activity Percent
Total for of 2010

2010

Total

Activity Percent

Total
for
2011

of 2011
Total

Middle East and North African| 135,000 3.7%
Peru 146,272 4.0%
Philippines 175,171 6.6%
Russia 499,648 | 13.7%
Southern Africa ns 152,588 4.2%
Southern Asia ns 151,312 4.1% | 210,185 8.0%
Sub Saharan Africa ns 714,221 19.6% | 525,920 19.9%
Thailand 184,000 7.0%
Turkey 106,375 4.0%
Western Africa ns 182,000 6.9%

Technical Assistance: Economic Crimes - Chile

Chile 10,000 [ 100.0%
Chile 100,000 | 50.0%
Costa Rica 100,000 | 50.0%
Algeria 98,331 | 71.6%
Chile 38,970 | 28.4%
Chile 5,536 | 100.0%
Legislative Development Assistance 547,631
Afghanistan 41,032 | 100.0%
Chile 346,000 | 63.2%
Tajikistan 201,631 | 36.8%
Reportable Food Registry Outreach - Chile 1,000
Chile 1,000 | 100.0%

Chile 42,985 | 100.0%
Trade Transparency Unit (TTU) 150,000 66,156
Chile 66,156 | 100.0%
Panama 150,000 | 100.0%
UGA Export Control Academy - Fall 2011 401,247 105,071
Albania 12,494 3.1%
Armenia 15,426 3.8%




Table 2. Multi Country Activities with Presence in Chile

- Activity Percent A;t)i:’;:y Percent
Activity Title Country T(;t;l; ;‘or of]'“ i(t);l() for of]'“ i(t);ll
2011
Bosnia and Herzegovina 43,924 [ 10.9%
Chile 5,149 1.3% 5,532 5.3%
Georgia 7,646 1.9%
Global ns 8,018 2.0%
Lebanon 7,630 7.3%
Macedonia 25,445 6.3% 2,524 2.4%
Malaysia 12,132 3.0%
Mexico 11,858 | 11.3%
Middle East ns 156,000 | 38.9%
Moldova 7,297 6.9%
Mongolia 25,000 [ 23.8%
Montenegro 6,372 1.6% | 10,362 9.9%
Oman 70,625 | 17.6% 5,168 4.9%
Philippines 12,471 3.1%
Serbia 12,193 3.0% 8,100 7.7%
Thailand 13,352 3.3%
Turkey 21,600 | 20.6%
WMD Commodity Identification Training 1,311,731 784,136
Asia ns 26,461 2.0%
Brazil 60,000 4.6%
Chile 80,000 6.1%
Croatia 1,450 0.1%
Global ns 249,900 [ 31.9%
Indonesia 170,000 13.0%
Iraq 253,890 [ 32.4%
Jordan 100,000 7.6%
Kyrgyzstan 17,985 1.4%
Lebanon 126,700 16.2%
Malaysia 215,500 | 16.4%
Mexico 85,000 6.5%
Middle East ns 96,435 7.4%
Morocco 78,646 10.0%
Pakistan 111,000 8.5%

Panama 75,000 9.6%




Table 2. Multi Country Activities with Presence in Chile

Activity Percent

Activity Percent

Activity Title Country Total for of 2010 Tt? (el of 2011
2010 Total 2011 Total

Philippines 170,000 [ 13.0%

Thailand 92,900 7.1%

Vietnam 85,000 6.5%

Chile 11,723 | 51.7%

Malaysia 2,736 | 12.1%

Mexico 8,215 | 36.2%

XV Work Session and Administrative Council of ASIPI 5,500
Chile 5,500 | 100.0%




Table 3. Activity Totals with Presence in Chile, by Funding Agency

Activity Title

Air Navigation Technologies

Funding Agency

Worldwide

Funding
Total in
2010

68,440

Perce
of 2010

Total

nt

Worldwide

Funding
Total in
2011

Percent
of 2011

Total

Trade and Development 68,440 | 100.0%
Agency

Basic Legal and Regulatory Model Law Workshop

148,077

Cochrane-Puerto Montt Airspace and Aerodome
Modernization Plan FS

Data Privacy Case Studies

Equipment - TO 10-004 (EXBS and incremental included)

Equipment - TO 10-005 (EXBS and LATA included)

First Annual International Conference of Veterinary and
Aquaculture Pathologies

INOFOOD 2009 Cumbre Iberoamericana de Inocuidad y
Seguridad Alimentaria - Chile

Intellectual Property Foreign Criminal Enforcement

Training and Technical Assistance

International Aquaculture Conference - Chile

International Business Experience Exchange Program

International Seaport Interdiction Training

International Trucking

Legislative Development Assistance

Trade and Development
Agency

US Agency for International
Development

Department of State

Department of State

Department of Health and
Human Services

Department of Health and
Human Services

Department of State

Department of Health and
Human Services

US Agency for International
Development

Department of State

Export Import Bank of the
United States

191,300
191,300

4,796,706
4,796,706
1,319,588
1,319,588

19,300

19,300

3,000

3,651,029

3,651,029
10,000
10,000

137,301
137,301
5,536
5,536

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

623,000

623,000

1,915,918

1,915,918

270,542
270,542

2,641,374

2,641,374

200,000

200,000

547,631

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%




Table 3. Activity Totals with Presence in Chile, by Funding Agency

Activity Title

Reportable Food Registry Outreach - Chile

Trade Transparency Unit (TTU)

UGA Export Control Academy - Fall 2011

WMD Commodity Identification Training

Technical Assistance: Economic Crimes - Chile

Wassenaar Outreach Program: Expert Attendance

XV Work Session and Administrative Council of ASIPI

Funding Agency

Department of State

Department of Health and
Human Services

Department of Treasury

Department of State

Department of State

Department of State

Department of State

Department of Commerce

Worldwide
Funding

Total in
2010

41,032
1,000
1,000

42,985
42,985
150,000
150,000
401,247
401,247
1,311,731
1,311,731
22,674
22,674

Perce
of 2010

Total

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

nt

Worldwide
Funding
Total in

2011
547,631

66,156
66,156
105,071
105,071
784,136

784,136

5,500
5,500

Percent
of 2011

Total

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%




